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NBQ Schedule of Charges for Retail Banking Division

The below charges are exclusive of 5%

VAT

Account Opening Fees

Account Closure Fee (if closed within 6
months)

Minimum balance charges for Company
Account

Monthly charge if the account balance falls
below the minimum required (for both Saving
& Current) AED/USD/EUR/GBP

Standing Instruction / Direct Debit Set up

No Charges
AED 100 (per account)

AED 100 (per account)

AED 25 or equivalent in other
currencies (per account)

P
ol UK 023 100
Olus S 23100

leolay Lo of Lol Loy 25
(lam ) 639 Blaally

Laal) Aadl) Ay i Jaii Y olia) 3 58 3all o g I
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dodl e )l Gl dnoy J313) Dyg ! pgasyl
Ggllaall 3oV

AV sl e JB1 Gl oy O 13] &ygdl o gunl
(2sily Gyl Olusl] &l 2id) Cigllanll

GiAnl diz/9) 9/ Y93/ p)d
ol M:id‘ Oladdad / dasdiwo Oladas ¢ Lid)

(Other than NBQ internal transactions) AED 50 (per request) P el (cpgedd! ol o )yl elaall)
Insufficient funds fee for Standing order/Direct . . el [ dagasws)l Olodail) dus) 48165 pie pow)
dlolao B
Debit Authority DDA AED 25 (per transaction) S o3 25 i)
Balance confirmation letter AED 50 (per request) b S 025 50 Ol Aoy Bolgé
Dormant Account Activation Charges No Charges pgy Y Hyoie pe Ol Juadl pgu)
Monthly e-statement of account No Charges pgy Y Sl djfﬁé" Olusdl Caas
Adhoc Physical Statement of account on . . ¢
llb & . P ‘ A&

request per cycle (per month) AED 25 225 ("hoe ) 829 Sos @Lp e
'Ir:cI)I:trhS)erwces (up to 6 transactions per No Charges Y ("Lyed CSlalas 6) Golpall St s
Teller Services (above 6 per Month) ﬁ:::;z;zlnat AED 10 per olas S o2l 10 ("bygss Dlolan 6 o SST) Glmall Hlids alisoi
Bulk Cash Deposit & Withdrawal at teller . : = -

1ylo) Il g L [8Y)}
counter (AED) No Charges pgy Y (Able] @2)3) Blsall U dlazel GUES oy gl
Foreign currency deposit & withdrawal in 1 % of the amount el dasd 0 1% e e 5 &‘Jel

foreign currencies
Account Minimum Balance

clloal) e s il Sy aal)

Requirements

Minimum Balance Z?S é_’ﬁ‘sﬁ’ﬁé éif; G\JJ(‘;;PW oI 3oV dell
Savings Account for individual 500 140 125 110 3180 893! law
Fixed Deposits for individual 10,000 2,725 2,475 2,175 21,8 At éb}ﬂ
Current Account for individual 3000 820 745 650 3,3 ()l ol
(rizrfraecri\ltit/\-\/c)count for Company Account (with 5,000 1363 1238 325 (g3 23 ) (Syland] ol

Cheque Book Issuance

Cheques returned drawn on the account (Per

First Free / additional
cheque for AED 1 per leaf

blome 73 gl

By S oo a2 1 JIBLSYL

Ol A8 Hlo)

Gl e Cgzune gipe et

instrument/cheque) AED 100 pa2 100 (Ba1gdl 81aY1 / luiald)
& | dolie 8195 aue Jl> (§ 28I Gomiums Sldo
Cheq'ue Pay.a.ble at centers where central bank No Charges Y  reaall diolie ,8l95 pue J> § bl §octuns
clearing facility not available. S5yl
Returned cheque deposited in own account No Charges py Y ol Ol @ §390 axiye [
Counter Cheques-cash withdrawal No Charges e Y Olaall W (ud Caoew [ Sl
Cheque for collection within the UAE No Charges ey Y gl s Juuasil) el

B INEG

@©60056 5656
www.NBQ.ae



Cheque for collection outside the UAE (Per
instrument/cheque)

Stop payment (per instrument / cheque)

Cheque photocopy (Per instrument/cheque)

PDC lodgment charges (Per
instrument/cheque)

PDC withdrawal charges (Per
instrument/cheque)

Lockers size 3 inches X5 inches (Annually)

Lockers size 5 inches X5 inches (Annually)

Lockers size 3 inches X10 inches
(Annually)

Lockers size 5 inches X10 inches
(Annually)

Lockers size 10 inches X10 inches
(Annually)

Security deposit required to avail lockers
(Per locker - Onetime)

Remittances

Central Bank Transfer through Internet &
Mobile Banking within the UAE for individuals
(per request)

Central Bank Transfer through branch within
the UAE for individuals (per request)

Payroll Salary Transfer through Internet (WPS)
Payroll Salary Transfer through branch (WPS)
WPS - One time set-up charge

Swift copy charges (per request)

Manager Cheque / Demand Draft / Pay Order -
Issuance / Cancellation (per request)

Debit Cards

Debit Card Issuance

Debit Card Replacement (per card)
Replacing Secret Pin Code (per request)
Copy of Sales slip (per request)

Issuing ATM card (Joint applicant) (per card)
Using National Bank of Umm Al Qaiwain ATM

Withdrawal/Deposit
Balance inquiry

Transfer within accounts

Using UAE SWITCH ATM

B INEG

0.125% or AED 200

whichever is higher S8l gl 0253200 51 0.125%

AED 50 2> 50
Less than 1 year AED 10 9 @202 10 L o0 J3I
Over 1 year AED 20 0293 20 &iws (o AST
AED 10 each hets S @2l 10
AED 10 each i S 021)3 10

AED 450 23450
AED 750 23750
AED 1200 251200
AED 2250 252250
AED 3750 2> 3750
AED 3,000 23 3,000

No Charges pgy Y

AED 5 )35

Up to AED 5 per account Clues S oals 5 &la

Up to AED 10 per account Clue S @23 10 L

AED 100 25 100
AED 15 215
AED 30 2530
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No Charges pgy Y
AED 25 02325
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AED 25 ©2325
AED 25 02325
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Withdrawal (per transaction)
Balance inquiry (per transaction)

Decline for insufficient Funds (per transaction)
Using GCC SWITCH ATM

Withdrawal (per transaction)

Balance inquiry (per transaction)

Using Other Countries ATM

Withdrawal (per transaction)

Balance inquiry (per transaction)

Processing fees for foreign currency
transaction added to the foreign exchange
rate (per transaction)

Other Services

Liability certificate issued to financial
institutions (per request)

Liability certificate issued to Government
Departments/Embassies (per request)

SMS Banking Charges

Utility Bill payment (ATM, Mobile and Online
Banking)

Utility Bill payment through branch counter
Payment

No Liability Certificate / Clearance (per
request)

Release Letter (per request)

Personal Loans

Processing Fee (per request)
Insurance Charges (per request)

Early Settlement Fees from other banks (per
request)

Final settlement from other sources / End of
Service Benifits (per request)

Late Payment Fees (per instance)
Liability letter fees (per request)
Over Draft facility (TOD)

Facility Cancellation Fee (per request)

Deferment of Installment (service fees)
(per request)

Salary Advance service fees (per request)

Other (contract Copy, issuing redemption
statements, audit confirmation etc.) (per
request)

B INEG

AED 2
AED 1

AED 1

AED 6

AED 3

As per host country OR AED 20
(whichever is higher)

As per host country

2% per transaction

AED 60

AED 60

No Charges

No Charges

AED 10 per request

AED 60

AED 50

1% of Finance Amount, Min AED
500 - Max AED 2,500

as per the service provider

1% of the Outstanding amount
or AED 10,000 whichever is
lower

1% of the Outstanding amount
or AED 10,000 whichever is
lower

2% of Delayed Amount, Max AED
200

AED 60

AED 200

AED 100

AED 100 per deferment

AED 300

AED 25
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oo e 203

1% of Finance Amount, Min AED 500 32! oo (2,8l desd 0 1%

i . ey

Processing Fee (per request) 500 - Max AED 2,500 (2,52,500 (o5l d> 5 iy dlasy P94
1% of the Outstanding amount . P
‘ . W3y gal ooyl ded 3a1%

. y - | slad!
Early Settlement Fee (per request) r:va:rD 10,000 whichever is 51 gl iy 10,000 (5231 e Sl sl P9

No Objection Certificatee NOC to Traffic . A _a Q
18yla] J daslow pue &
Bl e No Charges py Y 9l Bylal J poe Bolgd
R(.eplacement of Existing post date.d CheqU(.es U §o By O Aol Al Bzl skl
with new post dated Cheques / Direct Debit No Charges py Y - o S Ll o 1/ .’JJ|

Authority DDA sAall el

Change due date in the Standing Instructions / oD o Olodad /day i) Olodadl (§ Glasw] oyl s
Direct Debit Authority DDA (per request) i kel quasdl

2% Over agreed rate, Min AED
50 - Max AED 500

sasall dewddl I A8LSYL 29 . s
Late Payment Fees (per instance) :;jj 500 6‘:'3‘3 (:3)3 Sriali/: Slidl § Ul p gy

Deferment of Installment (service fees) (per

AED 100
request)

©23100 (Aol pgasy) ol Sldas Juzb

Advance payment of installment (service fees)

1% of Installmant
(per request)

L)l dad 0 1% (Lol pguny) o)l (yo Ao dad

Issuance of Liability Letters to other Banks (per

3T el & A gade Ay ylduo]

e —— AED 60 2 60 Sl eld dg>g0 ddgs 0y Y|
Loan Cancellation Fee (per request) AED 100 25100 Mgl bl pguny
Card Type Gold Platinum Infiniti po) ao DBl
Annual Fee (for first year) Free 500 1000 (JoV1 a S Blowe) Dgidl pgweyl
Monthly Interest rate 2.49% 2.49% 2.49% i) BuSla)l duwd
First Supplementary card fod fo Y poe0Y (Joh)aels| ddlay
Free Free Free T ’

Second Supplementary card(s) onwards 300 500 500 (W32 Lo 91 d5b) ddls| Blay
Late Payment Fees (per instance) 150 150 150 Sl GJ?L;.H Yo%)

Cash advance Fee per transaction up to AED
5,000

Card Replacement Fee (per request)

Duplicate Statement (per request)

3% + AED 20

75

e S os ey 45
AED 45 per month

3% + AED 20

75

el S os ey 45
AED 45 per month

3% + AED 20

75

4l S os p2)3 45
AED 45 per month

025 5000 J) ddes (S e $uE) Coxww poay

Uad! Jlisel pgen)

deYl @b Ol CasS

Copy of sales Voucher (per request) 65 65 65 Olaaeadl Wi (0 deud
Processing Fee for Foreign Currency FX Visa 2.49% Visa 2.49% Visa 2.49% Az oal dolas pgas)
transactions (per transaction) .

- Rei Py Y poY Py . .
PIN - Reissuance Free Free Free Gl @31 ol Balel
Liability / No liability Letter (per request) 50 50 50 Ol 5929 pue / Olall Balgi

General Fees for Credit Cards

Oy cilildad dale 2 gy

Payment due date from statement date Up to 22 days log 22 41 A b oo hlasl da80J) Blaswiul )
5% of principle
outstanding & 100% 9 &adl 0 %5
- of all fees amount &o gez 0 %100 . A
(S | | |
Minimum amount due or 25100 51 #gesy) @il Y1 de
AED 100 (whichever ASTleg!
is higher)
Maximum withdrawal amount (per AED 5,000 AED 5,000 AED 5,000 (ke JSJ) Comenl) 9a8Y1 dl

transaction)
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Cash Advance (% of Credit Limit)

Direct Debit Set-up DDS Set-up charge for
Credit Card dues recovery (per request)

Easy Payment Plan service charges - Retail
Purchases (per request)

Easy Payment Plan service charges - Balance
Transfer (per request)

Easy Payment Plan Interest rate - Monthly

Easy Payment Plan service charges - Easy Cash
(per request)
Processing Fee for credit card instant loan

Cancellation Fee /Early Settlement Fee for
credit card instant loan

Rate for Interest (Flat Rate P.M) for credit card
instant loan

Processing Fee for Easy Payment Plan

Cancellation Fee /Early Settlement Fee for
Easy Payment Plan

Rate for interest (Flat Rate P.M) for Easy
Payment Plan

Foreclosure fees - Easy Payment Plan (per
request)

Payment Due date from statement date

Minimum amount due

Cash Advance (% of Credit Limit)

Easy Payment Plan Foreclosure fee

Arrangement Fees

Pre-approval fees for Mortgages (per request)

Pre-Approval fees for Land Finance (per
request)

Processing fees for all type of mortgages
and Land Finance (per request)

100%
AED 50

Aolradl dasd (05%
5% of the
transaction amount

Aolrodl dasd 0 4%
4% of the
transaction amount

0.70%

Alolanll dasd (10 4%
4% of the
transaction amount

1%
1%

G898 L30.50%
0.50% Onwards

Py
Free

200

B9 Ld 0.7%
0.7 % Onwards
Gl faodl 00 % 1
23200 3ol i
1.0% of the
outstanding
amount. Min AED
200
£ 25 &>
Up to 25 days
dadldad 00 %5
J1 UYL Gt
payll
5% of outstanding
and all fees and
charges

100%

200

AED 3,000

AED 5,000

100%
AED 50

Aolradl dasd 05%
5% of the transaction
amount

Uolrodl dad 0 4%
4% of the transaction
amount

0.70%

Alolanll dasd (10 4%
4% of the transaction
amount

1%
1%

B9 L30.50%
0.50% Onwards

P
Free

200

890 Lé 0.7%
0.7 % Onwards

indl sl (y0 % 1
02,5 200 33 o
1.0% of the
outstanding amount.
Min AED 200

£92 25 &>
Up to 25 days
el 463 (0 % 5
dldLoYL G|
poyll
5% of outstanding
and all fees and
charges

100%

200

1.0% of the financed amount

1% of the Partially settled

100%

AED 50
Aolaall Ao (105%
5% of the
transaction
amount
Uolrall dad 40 4%
4% of the
transaction
amount

0.70%
Uolrodl dasd 0 4%
4% of the

transaction
amount

1%
1%

B9 L30.50%
0.50% Onwards

Py
Free

200

890 Lé 0.7%
0.7 % Onwards
Gl feodl 00 % 1
23200 3ol =
1.0% of the
outstanding
amount. Min AED
200
£ 25 =
Up to 25 days
ol dad 0 % 5
Al aLoYL G|
poyll
5% of outstanding
and all fees and
charges

100%

200

233,000
2> 5,000

rsadll gheo (101.0%

(QLAIS)” A> 4o %) édﬁﬂl k..,\MJl

ALY Bladl Olisie gd)_dlie as sLadl

oyl Qg « Lot dadks: gy
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Partial settlement charges (per request) 25 10,000 (5231 s
)5 10, :

amount or AED 10,000
whichever is lower
1% of the Outstanding balance

or AED 10,000 whichever is

Al USG5 sl gy

o2l e el el (301.0%

Early settlement charges (per request) 25 10,000 a3l s
)5 10, :

Al JSU A5l of 8,Sall gl pgany
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Cancellation of Pre/Final approval by customer

Application declined by the Bank
Insurance Fees

Property Insurance Fees

Life Insurance Fees
Letter Fees

Liability Letter

Clearance Letter

Request of other Letters

Facility Approval Revalidation Fees

Offer Letter Renewal
Pre-Approval Renewal

Change in approval terms
Other Fees

Late Payment Fee
Copy of any other document
Evaluation fee Payable to the Bank

Municipality Fee / Lands Department Fees /
Registration Fee

Deferment of Installment (service fees)
Property Management Fee
Retention Processing Fee (except top up)

Change in installment recovery dates

Non-standard statement production/copy of
original documentation

Other certificates
Property Swaps Administration Fee

Issuance of No Objection Certificate NOC

Priority Banking (Al Fares)

Cheques

First Cheque Book
Subsequent Cheque book
Debit Card

ATM / Debit card replacement

Cash Withdrawal - UAE ATM Switch

No Refund

Refund Processing Fee

as per service provider

as per service provider

AED 85 (per request)

AED 95 (per request)

AED 90 (per request)

AED 2,500 (per request)
AED 1,000 (per request)

AED 1,000 (per request)

Max AED 700 (per instance)
AED 100 (per request)

AED 2,500 (per request)

As per the particular Emirate of
UAE Municipality Tariff
(per request)

AED 100 (per request)

2% of annual rental (per request)

AED 1,000 (for all approved
cases) (per request)

AED 100 (per request)

AED 100 (per request)

AED 75 (per request)
AED 1,320 (Valuation Included)
(per request)

AED 150 (per request)

No Charges

No Charges

No Charges

No Charges

e s il

el Balel o2y
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dodsdl D950 >

b S e2)> 85
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Cash Withdrawal - GCC ATM Switch No Charges pgy Y gl oo 8 JY Blrall gl (o $US omw
. . AED 20 or (As per host country) dapaiuwall gl Cows @2)5 20 . . . ..
= T JI 1 8l sall Bya>!

Cash Withdrawal - International ATM (per transaction) Halen S0 @AWl dgs § YN Blrall Big=! (o S Coxun
Remittances Cly gadi
Managers Cheque / Demand Draft No Charges pgy Y Cllall e Alg> / ‘5» e
International Remittance No Charges pgy Y doyls OMgass
Other Services EA) clard
Non maintenance of Minimum Balance AED 25 525 Lo deoyl) Y1 sl e dlablovall pue

Monthly Charges (= b o S o f0

All charges above are exclusive of (5%) VAT (5% ) LLao! dosd | e aﬁﬂ' Ztlnl&,g'so)t:i SJ3§MI ”“)" .

Above Charges are applicable from 15 March 2023 2023 3 15 F)B oo Al pgunyll Gulal

S35yl Buzmiall Apppall el Cnan B 50 duaings 5 B (£ -0 ) Sosll osedll of el

National Bank of Umm Al Qaiwain (P.S.C), Licensed by Central Bank of the UAE

12/Jan 2023
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